

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1209 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

**Executive Engineer, Minor Irrigation Division,PETITIONER
Buldhana**

V/S

Smt. Mirabai Ishwar Nimkarde And Others Respondent

**UDAY ARUN GOSAVI
HARNISH RAJESH GADHIA (FOR R/1)**

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 8th July, 2025

P.C. :

None present stand over two weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)